
Sub : Tender for “Bank to Bank Detailed Hydrographic Survey on National Waterway No. 1”. 

IFB No.:- TENDER NO. IN-IWAI-318286-NC-RFB 
Tender ID:- 2022_JMVP_717300_1,2,3 

 Amendment-3 

This amendment forms an integral part of the Bid Document issued on 10th October 2022 

Sl. 
No. 

Page No 
& 

Clause 
No. 

Existing Amended 

1.  Cover 
Page 

PERIOD OF SALE OF  BIDDING  
DOCUMENT 
 

:  From 12.10.2022 
To 15.11.2022 Up to 
1500 Hrs. 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS 
 

:  15.11.2022   Up to 
1500 Hrs. 

* TIME AND DATE OF OPENING                       
BIDS– Technical Part 

:  15.11.2022   at 1530 
Hrs. 

 

PERIOD OF SALE OF  BIDDING  
DOCUMENT 
 

:  From 12.10.2022 
To 25.11.2022 Up to 
1500 Hrs. 

LAST DATE AND TIME FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS 
 

:  25.11.2022 Up to 
1500 Hrs. 

* TIME AND DATE OF OPENING                       
BIDS– Technical Part 

:  25.11.2022 at 1530 
Hrs. 

 

2.  IFB 
clause 6 

For submission of the bid, the bidder is required to have Digital 
Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the Certifying Authorities 
authorised by Government of India for issuing DSC. Aspiring bidders 
who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating 
in e-procurement in this Project, may obtain the same from the 
website: A non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,900/- (inclusive of tax) is 
required to be paid (to be submitted along with other documents 
listed in paragraph 9 below) before the opening of the bid i.e. before 
15.11.2022. The mode of payment shall be in the form of DD drawn 
in favour of IWAI FUND – Jal Marg Vikas payable at Noida /New Delhi 
from any scheduled Bank 

For submission of the bid, the bidder is required to have Digital 
Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the Certifying Authorities 
authorised by Government of India for issuing DSC. Aspiring bidders 
who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in 
e-procurement in this Project, may obtain the same from the 
website: A non-refundable fee of Rs. 5,900/- (inclusive of tax) is 
required to be paid (to be submitted along with other documents 
listed in paragraph 9 below) before the opening of the bid i.e. before 
25.11.2022. The mode of payment shall be in the form of DD drawn 
in favour of IWAI FUND – Jal Marg Vikas payable at Noida /New Delhi 
from any scheduled Bank 

3.  IFB 
clause 7 

Bids must be submitted online on 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before 1500 hours on 
15.11.2022 and the ‘Technical Part’ of the bids will be opened online 
on the same day at 1530 hours. The “Financial Part” shall remain 

Bids must be submitted online on 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before 1500 hours on 
25.11.2022 and the ‘Technical Part’ of the bids will be opened online 
on the same day at 1530 hours. The “Financial Part” shall remain 



unopened in the e-procurement system until the second public Bid 
opening for the financial part. Any bid or modifications to bid 
(including discount) received outside e-procurement system will not 
be considered. If the office happens to be closed on the date of 
opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next 
working day at the same time and venue. The electronic bidding 
system would not allow any late submission of bids 

unopened in the e-procurement system until the second public Bid 
opening for the financial part. Any bid or modifications to bid 
(including discount) received outside e-procurement system will not 
be considered. If the office happens to be closed on the date of 
opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next 
working day at the same time and venue. The electronic bidding 
system would not allow any late submission of bids 

4.  IFB 
clause 9 

The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand drafts proof 
towards the cost of bid document and registration on e-procurement 
website (if not previously registered); (b) bid security pursuant to 
BDS page-30 clause  ITB-20.1 in approved form; and (c) original 
affidavit regarding correctness of information furnished with bid 
document with Vice Chairman & Project Director (JMVP), Inland 
Waterways Authority of India, A-13, Sector -1, Noida – 201 301 (UP)  
before the opening of the technical part of the Bid i.e. before  
15.11.2022 either by registered post/speed post/courier or by hand, 
failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive and will not be 
opened 

The bidders are required to submit (a) original demand drafts proof 
towards the cost of bid document and registration on e-procurement 
website (if not previously registered); (b) bid security pursuant to BDS 
page-30 clause  ITB-20.1 in approved form; and (c) original affidavit 
regarding correctness of information furnished with bid document 
with Vice Chairman & Project Director (JMVP), Inland Waterways 
Authority of India, A-13, Sector -1, Noida – 201 301 (UP)  before the 
opening of the technical part of the Bid i.e. before  25.11.2022 either 
by registered post/speed post/courier or by hand, failing which the 
bids will be declared non-responsive and will not be opened 

5.  ITB 26.1 The deadline for uploading the Bids is:  
Date : 15.11.2022 
Time: 1500 Hrs. IST 

The deadline for uploading the Bids is:  
Date : 25.11.2022 
Time: 1500 Hrs. IST 

6.  ITB 26.1 The online opening of Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at:  
Inland Waterways Authority of India 
A-13, Sector-1, Noida 
Gautam Budha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 201 301 
Date: 15.11.2022 
Time: 1530 Hrs IST 
In the event of the specified date of bid opening being declared a 
holiday for the Employer, the bids will be opened at the appointed 
time and location on the next working day. 

The online opening of Technical Parts of Bids shall take place at:  
Inland Waterways Authority of India 
A-13, Sector-1, Noida 
Gautam Budha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh 201 301 
Date: 25.11.2022 
Time: 1530 Hrs IST 
In the event of the specified date of bid opening being declared a 
holiday for the Employer, the bids will be opened at the appointed 
time and location on the next working day. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents remains unaltered. 


